

As a General Member you join a group of engaged citizens and professionals who monitor Southport's mission and business activities to safeguard Southport's long-term viability and adherence to established governance By-Laws, Articles of Continuance, and the Canada Not-for-Profit Corporation Act.

## **Criteria for Membership:**

You are eligible for membership if you meet the following criteria:

- Age of Majority
- Resident of Manitoba •
- Committed to support the objectives of the Corporation •
- Committed to play an active role in carrying out the responsibilities of the General Membership •
- Not an employee of Southport Aerospace Centre Inc. •
- Not an employee of a Commercial Tenant of Southport Aerospace Centre Inc.

Applicant:	
Last Name:	First Name:
Personal Information:	
Mailing Address:	
Telephone (Residence and/or Business):	
Fax: Email:	
(1) Why do you wish to become a General Member of Southport Aerospace Centre Inc.?	

(2) Are you available to participate in focus groups, task forces, or designated official General Member events? Please circle your answer. Yes / No

(3) Please attach a copy of your current resume including your community service experience expanding upon your previous Board experience.

(4) Voluntary Self Declaration. Please circle your answer below:

Woman Indigenous Person Person with Disabilities Visible Minority Other

## Acknowledgement:

I, \_\_\_\_\_ hereby request membership in Southport Aerospace Centre Inc.

Date: Signature: \_

## ALL APPLICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS APPROVAL

Privacy Policy: Southport Aerospace Centre Inc. ("Southport") must collect certain personal information in order to process your application for membership, including your address, telephone, email and CV. The personal information provided to Southport will only be disclosed with your consent or where permitted or required to do so by law. A complete copy of Southport's Privacy Policy, as well as Southport's Mission and Vision statements are available on our website address at www.southport.ca.